

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2563/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in CRP No. 2163/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.MADHAVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.GANGA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S.Krishnan,Adv.

Mrs. K.Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. D.Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.

Mr.Ch.l Leela Sarveswar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that his counter affidavit is ready. He will file that during the course of the day. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed with in two weeks thereafter.

List the matter in January 2007.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[KHUSHI RAM]

COURT MASTER