

[NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2563/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2004 in CRP No. 2163/2003 of  
The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.MADHAVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.GANGA REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(for final disposal)

Date: 27/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. CH. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent shall produce necessary

documents to show that when the demand draft was sent and what is the

evidence on record about the same. Put up after one week.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master